meaning of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and any commissions received by them and any profit on the resale of the registered shares
may be deemed to be underwriting commissions or discounts under the Securities Act.

We will receive no proceeds from the sale of the registered shares, and we have agreed to bear the expenses of registration of the shares, other
than commissions and discounts of agents or broker-dealers and transfer taxes, if any.

Selling Security Holders Information

The following is a list of the Selling Security Holders who own an aggregate of 5,575,101 shares of our common stock covered in this
prospectus. The Selling Security Holders acquired the shares of common stock in our private placements. See “Transactions with Selling Security
Holders” beginning on page 13 of this prospectus for further details. At July 2 , 2008, we had 55,432,387 shares of common stock issued and
outstanding.

Edgar Filing: URANERZ ENERGY CORP. - Form POS AM

26

11

Edgar Filing: URANERZ ENERGY CORP. - Form POS AM

27

Before Offering After Offering

Name

Total Number of
Shares
Beneficially
Owned

Percentage
of Shares
Owned(1)

Number of
Shares Offered(2)

Shares Owned
After Offering

Percentage of
Shares owned
After Offering

CGT Management Ltd. 225,000  50,000 175,000
P.O. Box HND 1179
Hamilton, Bermuda(3)

Ron Struthers 75,000  25,000 50,000
RR# 1
Hepworth, ON NOH 1PO(4)

Stephen G. Kehas 14,400  3,600 10,800
158 Whitford Street
Manchester, New Hampshire 03104(5)

Inservice Limited 52,500  17,500 35,000
The Armoury Building
2nd Floor, 37 Reid Street
Hamilton, HM12, Bermuda(6)

Glenn J. Catchpole 2,163,500 3.90% 1,430,000 733,500 1.32%
222 Carriage Circle
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82009(7)

Dennis Higgs 4,447,001 8.02% 3,599,001 848,000 1.53%
4520 West 5th Ave
Vancouver, British Columbia(8)

Gerhard Kirchner 725,000 1.31% 355,000 370,000
330-325 Keevil Cresc
Saskatoon, SK S7N 4R8(9)

George Hartman 1,480,600 2.67% 90,000 1,390,600 2.51%
1220 Elkhom Valley Drive
Casper, Wyoming 82609(10)

Paul Saxton 185,000  5,000 180,000
188 Stonegate Dr.
Furry Creek, BC V0N 3G4(11)

TOTAL 9,368,001 16.90% 5,575,101 3,792,900 6.84%

 Represents less than one percent of the outstanding common stock.
(1) All percentages are based on 55,432,387 shares of common stock issued and outstanding on July 2 , 2008. Beneficial ownership is calculated by the number

of shares of common stock that each Selling Security Holder owns or controls or has the right to acquire within 60 days of July 2 , 2008.
(2)

Edgar Filing: URANERZ ENERGY CORP. - Form POS AM

28

This table assumes that each Selling Security Holder will sell all of its shares available for sale during the effectiveness of the registration statement that
includes this prospectus. Selling Security Holders are not required to sell their shares. See “Plan of Distribution” beginning on page 16.

12

Edgar Filing: URANERZ ENERGY CORP. - Form POS AM

29

(3) Annette Holloway in her capacity as Secretary to CGT Management Ltd exercises sole voting control and dispositive power over these shares. Beneficial
ownership includes 175,000 common shares not being registered under this prospectus.